TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM549148

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
Silicon Valley Bank		10/31/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OpenSesame Inc.
Street Address:	1629 SW Salmon Street
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97205
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86502537	COURSECLOUD
Serial Number:	85148238	OPENSESAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6196992708

Email: christian.cruz@us.dlapiper.com

DLA Piper LLP (US) **Correspondent Name:**

401 B Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **Suite 1700**

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matt Schwartz
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Matt Schwartz
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=SVB - OpenSesame - IP Release Agreement (10.2019) Fully Executed#page1.tif source=SVB - OpenSesame - IP Release Agreement (10.2019) Fully Executed#page2.tif source=SVB - OpenSesame - IP Release Agreement (10.2019) Fully Executed#page3.tif source=SVB - OpenSesame - IP Release Agreement (10.2019) Fully Executed#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006794 FRAME: 0522

900523096

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of October 31, 2019 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation (the "Assignor") for the benefit of OPENSESAME INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), with its principal executive office located at 1629 SW Salmon Street, Portland, OR 97205.

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A and Exhibit B (together, the "Intellectual Property") to Assignor pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 11, 2018 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and U.S. Copyright Office on June 12, 2018 at reel/frame 046052/0699 with respect to patent interests and at reel/frame 6351/0194 with respect to trademark interests.
- B. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that such Assignor may have in the Intellectual Property.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Assignor in and to the Intellectual Property.

ASSIGNOR:

Address:

3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054 SILICON VALLEY BANK

r.... M.

Title Var

EXHIBIT A

Patents

	Patent/Application	Patent/Application
Description	Number	Date
Open and interactive e-learning system and method	8784113	7/22/14
Open and interactive e-learning system and method	14261122	4/24/14

EXHIBIT B

200

Trademarks

Description	Serial Application Number	Filing <u>Date</u>
COURSECLOUD	86502537	1/13/15
OPENSESAME	85148238	10/8/10

- 3 -

WEST\288177258.1

and the second s

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006794 FRAME: 0525

TRADEMARK REEL: 006794 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 11/12/2019